FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

10
MEETING DATE: MAY 23, 2019 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO AN
AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORSYTH COUNTY AND WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER FOR MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING AND
DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES
(FORSYTH COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT)

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS: Recommend Approval

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

The Forsyth County Department of Public Health is requesting to amend the égreement between
Forsyth County and Wake Forest University Baptist Medical Center in the additional amount of
$30,000.00, representing a total contract amount of $115,500.00.

ATTACHMENTS: [X ] YES [ ] No

A O\, 0p A
SIGNATURE: (1 &2l MM/ Q- /"\M5 DATE: May 20, 2019

v | COUNTY MANAGER




RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN
AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORSYTH .
COUNTY AND WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY BAPTIST MEDICALI
CENTER FOR MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING AND
DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES
(FORSYTH COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT)

WHEREAS on August 22, 2018, a contract was fully executed between
Forsyth County and Wake Forest University Baptist Medical Center for

mammography screening and diagnostic services in an amount of $85,500.00;
and

WHEREAS a proposed amendment to the foregoing contract in the
amount of $30,000.00, was submitted for execution, representing a total
contract amount of $115,500.00, which amended contract amount requires
approval of the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Forsyth County
Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Chairman or County Manager
and Clerk to the Board to execute, on behalf of F orsyth County, the amendment
to the agreement between Forsyth County and Wake Forest University Baptist
Medical Center in the additional amount of $30,000.00, representing a total
contract amount of $115,500.00, subject to a pre-audit certificate thereon by the
County Chief Financial Officer, where applicable, and approval as to form and
legality by the County Attorney.

Adopted this the 23™ day of May 2019.



